unconditional and will lapse and NWCL will remain listed on the Stock Exchange.

6. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF NWCL AND THE OFFERS

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the authorised share capital of NWCL was
HK$3,000,000,000.00 divided into 30,000,000,000 NWCL Shares, and the issued share capital of
NWCL was HK$870,167,175.40 divided into 8,701,671,754 NWCL Shares. There were no
preference shares of NWCL in issue.

Share Offer

On the assumption that no NWCL Options are exercised before the close of the Offers and

there is no other change in the shareholding of NWCL before the completion of the Offers, the

table below sets out the shareholding structure of NWCL as at the Latest Practicable Date and

immediately upon the completion of the Offers, assuming that the holders of at least 90% of the

Offer Shares and at least 90% of the Disinterested NWCL Shares tender their acceptances of the

Share Offer and the remaining Offer Shares (if any) are compulsorily acquired by the Offeror:

NWCL Shareholders
As at

the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon the
completion of the Offers
(assuming that no NWCL
Options are exercised and
there is no other change in

the shareholding of
NWCL)

Number of

NWCL Shares %

Number of

NWCL Shares %

Offeror 255,041,727 2.93 2,979,694,110 34.24

Offeror Concert Parties
NWCL Shares held not subject to the Share Offer:

— NWD (Note 1) 5,721,977,644 65.76 5,721,977,644 65.76

5,977,019,371 68.69 8,701,671,754 100.00

LETTER FROM HSBC

– 20 –

NWCL Shareholders
As at

the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon the
completion of the Offers
(assuming that no NWCL
Options are exercised and
there is no other change in

the shareholding of
NWCL)

Number of

NWCL Shares %

Number of

NWCL Shares %

Other Offeror Concert Parties
NWCL Shares held subject to the Share Offer

but not forming part of the Disinterested

NWCL Shares:

— High Earnings (Note 2) 93,073,738 1.07 — —

— Great Worth (Note 3) 22,508,064 0.26 — —

— HSBC (Note 4) 22 0.00 — —

— Dr. Cheng Kar-Shun, Henry (Note 5) 2,077,922 0.02 — —

— Mr. Cheng Kar-Shing, Peter (Note 6) 1,587,130 0.02 — —

[…]

minus the aggregate number of NWCL Shares held by the Offeror and NWD equals the total number of Offer

Shares (on the same assumptions).

13. All percentages in the above table are approximations.

On the assumption that new NWCL Shares are allotted and issued pursuant to the exercise in

full of all NWCL Options before the close of the Offers and that there is no other change in the

shareholding of NWCL before the completion of the Offers, the table below sets out the

shareholding structure of NWCL before the completion of the Offers and immediately upon the

LETTER FROM HSBC

– 22 –

completion of the Offers, assuming that the holders of at least 90% of the Offer Shares and at least

90% of the Disinterested NWCL Shares tender their acceptances of the Share Offer and the

remaining Offer Shares (if any) are compulsorily acquired by the Offeror:

NWCL Shareholders

Before the completion of the
Offers (assuming that new

NWCL Shares are allotted and
issued pursuant to the exercise
in full of all NWCL Options
before the close of the Offers

and there is no other change in
the shareholding of NWCL
before the completion of

the Offers)
Immediately upon the

completion of the Offers

Number of
NWCL Shares %

Number of
NWCL Shares %

Offeror 255,041,727 2.92 3,005,238,771 34.44

Offeror Concert Parties
NWCL Shares held not subject to the Share

Offer:
— NWD (Note 1) 5,721,977,644 65.56 5,721,977,644 65.56

5,977,019,371 68.48 8,727,216,415 100.00

Other Offeror Concert Parties
NWCL Shares held subject to the Share Offer

but not forming part of the Disinterested
NWCL Shares:
— High Earnings (Note 2) 93,073,738 1.07 — —

— Great Worth (Note 3) 22,508,064 0.26 — —

— HSBC (Note 4) 22 0.00 — —

— Dr. Cheng Kar-Shun, Henry (Note 5) 2,077,922 0.02 — —

— Mr. Cheng Kar-Shing, Peter (Note 6) 1,587,130 0.02 — —

— Dr. Cheng Chi-Kong, Adrian (Note 7) 935,066 0.01 — —

— Mr. Lee Luen-Wai, John (Note 8) 699,136 0.01 — —

— Mr. Doo Wai-Hoi, William (Note 9) 2,571,663 0.03 — —

— Mr. William Junior Guilherme Doo and
his spouse (Note 10) 517,500 0.01 — —

— Ms. Ki Man-Fung, Leonie (Note 11) 45,000 0.00 — —

124,015,241 1.43 — —

Aggregate number of NWCL Shares held
by the Offeror Concert Parties 5,845,992,885 66.99 5,721,977,644 65.56

Aggregate number of NWCL Shares held
by the Offeror and the Offeror Concert
Parties 6,101,034,612 69.91 8,727,216,415 100.00

Independent NWCL Shareholders 2,626,181,803 30.09 — —

Total number of NWCL Shares in issue 8,727,216,415 100.00 8,727,216,415 100.00

Total number of Offer Shares (Note 12) 2,750,197,044 31.51 — —

LETTER FROM HSBC

– 23 –

Notes:

1. The Offeror is wholly owned by NWD, which is acting in concert with NWD in relation to NWCL. NWCL
Shares held by NWD will not form part of the Offer Shares and will not be acquired by the Offeror under the
Share Offer.

2. High Earnings is wholly owned by NWS. NWS is a non-wholly owned subsidiary of NWD. The shares of
NWS are listed on the Stock Exchange with the stock code 0659. High Earnings is acting in concert with the
Offeror in relation to NWCL.

3. Great Worth is a non-wholly owned subsidiary of NWD and is acting in concert with the Offeror in relation to